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OVERVIEW

« Financial policies
« Budget development process

« Priority Based Budgeting




FINANCIAL POLICIES




Financial Policies - Purpose

« Council guidance for City staff and
administration regarding City
financial management

« First part of biennial budget process




Financial Policies - Contents

+ Reserves
< Approach to forecasting
+ Reporting

+ References to policies such as debt,
Investment, and surplus property




BUDGET
DEVELOPMENT
PROCESS




Proposed Biennial Budget
Development

**Financial policies
s* Capital Improvement Plan
s Utility rates

*»* Operating budget




City Council formulates goals
and priorities for the coming
year.

'@ FEB/MARCH
$

MAY/JUN

Departments develop budget
requests. The City Manager &
Finance Director prepare a
citywide budget.

@

Council reviews the Proposed
Budget. Public hearings are
held for citizen input,
property tax rate is set &
utility fees are discussed.

1 ocT/NOV

QIC « e

NOV

The City publishes the final
budget document.

@

MAR 2019

P

The Operating Budget &
Capital Improvement Plan
development and staff
discussion with Council begin.

The Proposed Budget is
delivered to City Council with
key assumptions regarding
revenue, expenses & capital
projects.

>

The City Council adopts the
budget, approving an
authorized spending amount
for City funds.




PRIORITY BASED
BUDGETING




PBB — FISCAL HEALTH
MODEL

“* Shows analysis of recurring revenues
and recurring expenditures

“* Presents long-term effect of current
financial decisions on ending fund
balance.



RECURRING REVENUES AND RECURRING EXPENDITURES

TAX-SUPPORTED FUNDS
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GENERAL FUND ENDING FUND BALANCE AND RESERVES -
2018 MODIFIED BUDGET
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PBB — RESOURCE
ALIGNMENT DIAGNOSTIC
TOOL

% Compares community values and
priorities with the programs and
services that the City delivers.

“* Presents the range of programs that
the City provides.

“* Portrays City plans to spend time and
money on the programes.



COBI RESULTS

4

*

*» Safe City

» Reliable Infrastructure and Connected
Mobility

¢ Green, Well-Planned Community

** Healthy and Attractive Community

¢ Vibrant Economy

* @

*

®

s Good Governance




COBI RESULTS

¢ Established by Council workshop in
2014

** Reaffirmed in 2015 and 2017




(®PBB

CENTER FOR 16
PRIORITY BASED BUDGETING

Using a Unique Lens to Focus Community Resources on Results



cyclists and motorists to easily
get around

J11ailVl d V y

properly regulated,
sustainable development

replacement of roads

v C JINNIN\

MOBILITY

parking controls storm water drainage

and effectively manages
sewage treatment

provide information to citizens
through community activities

(®PBB

CENTER FOR 17
PRIORITY BASED BUDGETING

Using a Unique Lens to Focus Community Resources on Results
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PRIORITY BASED BUDGETING

Using a Unique Lens to Focus Community Resources on Results



(®PBB

CENTER FOR
PRIORITY BASED BUDGETING




Attracts, motivates, develops
and retains a high-quality,
engaged and productive
workforce

Provides responsive and
accessible leadership and
facilitates timely and effective
two-way communication and
input with all stakeholders

(®PBB

CENTER FOR
PRIORITY BASED BUDGETING

Protects, manages, optimizes
and invests in its financial,
human, physical and
technology resources

GOOD
GOVERNANCE

Provides assurance of
regulatory and policy
compliance to minimize and
mitigate risk

Develops sustainable fiscal
and operational polices and
fosters trust and transparency
by ensuring accountability,
efficiency, integrity, innovation
and best practices in all
operations

Supports decision-making with
timely and accurate short-term
and long-range analysis that
enhances vision and planning

21



PROGRAM INVENTORY

¢ Inventories for each department
O Annual review and update

“* Programs classified as “community” or
“governance”

“* Programs classified as “fixed” or “non-
fixed” costs

“* PBB analysis of “non-fixed” costs



PROGRAM COSTING

“*Analysis of personnel and non-
personnel costs

**Positions evaluated and distributed
across programs

“*Non-personnel costs directly associated

with certain programs, or distributed by
FTE



PROGRAM SCORING

¢ Staff scores the programs based upon:
“* Program attributes (Level of
mandate, reliance on city for service,
cost recovery, portion of the
community served, change in
demand)

¢ The impact of the program on the
community and governance results




Funds
lic Safety

Divisions
Accounts

Fund:

PositionMumber:

Position:

Comment:

#ofFTE:
Percent Allocated:

Division

001 - General Fund

59
Senior Police Clerk

Eisenhood, Kelly

1.00
100%

001 - General Fund

56
Chief of Police

Hamner, Matthew

1.00
100%

001 - General Fund

57
Deputy Chief of Police

Horn, Jeff

1.00
100%

ncil Meetings and Agenda - Public Safety
omer Service - Public Safety

lic Dutreach - Public Safety

2rye Program

inteer Program

en Ride-Along

imunity Events

imunity Outreach

var Stewards

ina Education & Outreach

lic Records Requests - Public Safety

rds Management

iinistration - Public Safety

artment Meetings/Events

rmal Teams & Committees - Public Safety
rgency Management Planning and Operat
rgency Preparedness

1 Training

oing Training and Certification

ragency Planning & Cooperation

t Management

able Radios Programming and Maintenant
icle Inspections

iplaints and Internal Affairs Investigations
e Prevention

Leadership
Community Engagement
Community Engagement

Law Enforcement
Community Engagement
Community Engagement
Community Engagement
Community Engagement

Public Safety

Public safety
Policy

Fublic Safety

Leadership

Leadership

Leadership

Fublic Safety
Public Safety
Risk Management
Risk Management
Flanning
Equipment Accountability
Equipment Accountability
Equipment Accountability
Personnel Accountability
Law Enforcement
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arl Public Works
sig All Divisions

wut All Accounts

sElgdyyl Program

b PublicWwTransportation Engineering anc
5 PublicwTraffic Engineering
I PublicwStormwater Engineering and Cc
Public WMNPDES - Discharge Permit Manz
Public W5Streetscape Maintenance
+ PublicWFacilities Engineering and Cons
6 Public WWater Quality and Flow Monito
1 PublicwGroundwater Management Pro,
2 Publicw llicit Discharge Detection and E
7 Public W Council Meetings and Agenda -
7 Public W Customer Service - Public Work
7 Public WPublic Outreach - Public Works
b Public W Public Outreach and Education
Public W Public Information/Public Affai
' Publicw Public Involvement and Particig
i Public W Communications and Media Re
7 Public WPublic Records Requests - Publi

AcctNumber
CostCode

CostType

Value

Update By FTE - YES/NO:

Sum Allocated:
Percent Allocated:

FTE

2.380
0.150
0.650
0.461
1.610
0.680
0.5834
0.613
0.429
0.360
1.150
0.120
0.040
0.470
0.050
0.620
0.310

71
43

Training

13,950
yes
13,950
100%

71 43

734.57

47.56
206.08
146.18
510.44
215.55
264.35
194.24
135.96
114.14
364.60

38.05

12.68
149.01

15.85
196.57

98.28

72
541

Professional
Services

342,023
no
342,023
100%

72_541

85780.05
24763.75
52972.98
45500.00
30000.00
25000.00
25000.00
15000.00
8000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

71 71

F L4
542 543
Communication Traw:
100 450
yes yes
100 A5(
100% 100°

71542 715

2.41
0.24
1.48
1.05
3.66
1.55
1.89
1.39
0.57
0.82
2.61
0.27
0.0%9
1.07
0.11
1.41
0.70



FINAL PROGRAM RESULTS

The model puts programs into quartiles based upon their
performance at meeting the desired results

Citywide Quartile Analysis — 2018 Modified Budget

m Multi-Year Percentage Pies Table

Most Aligned $9,108,265

Less Aligned

Least Aligned

® All Program Types O All Community Programs
() All Govemance Programs




PBB ANALYSIS

** Builds understanding of array of City
programs and services

“* Demonstrates range of staff
responsibilities

*“* Links budget decisions to service
delivery




QUESTIONS?

DISCUSSION
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